
TRANSMISSION ELEMENTS OUTAGE APPROVED IN 127TH OCC MEETING OF ERPC

Sr. No NAME OF THE ELEMENTS DATE TIME DATE TIME REMARKS
S/D availed 

BY
Reason

SUBJECT TO CONSENT FROM 

AGENCY

1 A/R OF 400kv Rengali- Indravati line at Bolangir 29-11-2016 08.00 20-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR
For Online PID testing for Rengali-Indavati lne under Bolangir 

TLO

2 50 MVAR BUS REACTOR-I AT BSF 29-11-2016 08.00 12-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-I FOR OVERHAULING AND REPLACEMENT OF GASKETS 

3
400KV BUS REACTOR-II MAIN BAY (404) AT NEW 

RANCHI S/S
29-11-2016 09:00 29-11-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

4 400 KV NRNC - CHANDWA -1 29-11-2016 09:00 30-11-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I
FOR REPLACEMENT OF INSULATORS DAMAGED BY 

MISCREANTS
NLDC

5 TIE BAY BAY OF  BSF-1 & ICT-1 AT LAKHISARAI 29-11-2016 10:00 29-11-2016 13:00 ODB ER-I CHECKING OF AUXILIARY SWITCH OF CB

6 220 KV RANCHI-HATIA-I LINE AT RANCHI 29-11-2016 10:00 29-11-2016 16:00 ODB ER-I Attending hotspot in 20689L-Rph JHARKHAND

7 MAIN BAY OF 400 KV  PATNA-BARH-3 AT PATNA 29-11-2016 09:00 29-11-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

8 400  KV BUS-II AT MUZAFFARPUR 29-11-2016 09:00 29-11-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I
LBB TRIP CHECKING OF 400 KV DARBHANGA-II TIE BAY WITH 

BUS BAR-II

9 132 KV TRANSFER BUS  AT PURNEA 29-11-2016 09:00 ______ PERMANENT ER-I

GIS WORK .                                                                                               

PERMANENT REMOVAL OF TRANSFER BUS IS REQUIRED FOR 

GIS BUILDING AND ASSOCIATED CIVIL WORKS. THE 132 KV 

TRANSFER BUS AND 132 KV TBC BAY WILL BE UNDER 

PERMANENT S/D FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK OF AIS TO GIS 

CONVERSION OF  ALL LINE AND ICT 132 KV BAYS . GIS WORK

BIHAR

10 132 KV PURNEA - PURNEA BSPTCL#3 LINE 29-11-2016 09:00 02-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I

WORK OF DISMANTLING OF LM TOWER TO FACILITATE 

CONSTRUCTION OF GIS BUS DUCT AND SF6 TO AIR BUSHING 

FOUNDATIONS.                                                                                         

THE LINE WILL BE CHARGED DAILY AFTER 17.00 HRS. 

BIHAR

11 400 KV BUS-2 AT CHAIBASA 29-11-2016 09:00 29-11-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I For bay extension and stability testing of Bus

12
400KV BUS REACTOR-II & RNC-I TIE BAY (405) AT 

NEW RANCHI S/S
29-11-2016 09:00 30-11-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

13
LINE REACTOR OF 400 KV RANCHI-SIPAT-II AT 

RANCHI
29-11-2016 10:00 29-11-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I

AMP Work, For isolation of L/R, line will out of service for 10 

minutes. After that line may be charged w/o L/R. After 

completion of AMP of L/R , line will be taken into service with 

L/R .
14 MAIN BAY OF ALD LINE AT SASARAM 29-11-2016 10:00 29-11-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

15 MAIN BAY OF 80 MVAR BUS REACTOR AT PATNA 29-11-2016 09:00 29-11-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

16 220 KV ARA - KHAGAUL -1 29-11-2016 10:00 29-11-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK BY ARA BIHAR

17 400 KV Jamshedpur-Rourkela Ckt-2 AT CHAIBASA 29-11-2016 09:00 30-11-2016 17:00 OCB ER-I For commissioning and termination at Chaibasa SS

18
400KV BONGAIGOAN - NEW SILIGURI CIRCUIT # 3 

and 4 (ENICL Line)
29-11-2016 07:00 01-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Circuit # 3 on continious basis and Circuit # 4 on daily basis NLDC

EASTERN REGIONAL LOAD DESPATCH CENTRE
KOLKATA



19
400KV BONGAIGAON - NEW SILIGURI CIRCUIT # 3 

and 4 (ENICL Line)
29-11-2016 07:00 01-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II

 Circuit # 3 on continious basis and Circuit # 4 on daily basis, 

Completion of 400 KV BONG-3&4 LILO work at Alipurdaur TLC
NLDC

20 Main Bay 403 of 765/400KV ICT-I at Sundargarh 29-11-2016 11:00 03-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-II/OR For installation of New Aux Contact in CB by Siemens NLDC

21 Main Bay 404 of 400 KV Rourkela#II at Sundargarh 29-11-2016 15:00 03-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II/OR For installation of New Aux Contact in CB by Siemens

22
(400KV ANGUL LINE MAIN BAY )- 401 Bay at 

Bolangir
29-11-2016 09:00 29-11-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP Work  

23 ICT-II(315 MVA) at Jeypore 29-11-2016 09:30 29-11-2016 16:30:00 ODB ER-II/OR For replacing 390 kV LAs with 336 kV Las ODISHA

24 400 KV Raigarh #2 Main Bay (Bay No.- 419) at  29-11-2016 09:00 01-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II/OR Overhauling of Driving Mechanism of ABB make Main Bay CB  NLDC

25 400kV Indravati Tie Bay (Bay no-410) at Rengali 29-11-2016 08.00 30-11-2016 17:00 OCB ER-II/OR Erection of  Isolator, CT for Bay Extension work.

26 400KV Duburi - Pandiabili Line 29-11-2016 07:00 29-11-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR
Tightening of jumpers, Grading rings, Replacement of 

Crossarm missing/buckle members etc. and pending work of 

27 400KV Pandiabili - Mendhasal Line - II 30-11-2016 07:00 30-11-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR
Construction pending work to be attend by M/s Tata Project 

Ltd.
ODISHA

28 ICT-I (3x 105 MVA) at Jeypore 30-11-2016 10:30 30-11-2016 11:30:00 ODB ER-II/OR
For changing ICT-I combination form Unit-I,II, III to Unit-II,III 

and IV for charging Unit-IV after  Oil Refilling works
ODISHA

29
400 KV Raigarh #2 - 400KV Ranchi #2 Tie Bay (Bay 

No.- 420) at Rourkela. .
30-11-2016 09:00 02-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II/OR

Overhauling of Driving Mechanism of ABB make Tie Bay CB 

(42052)
NLDC

30 400kV Rengali-Indravati Line at Rengali 30-11-2016 08.00 30-11-2016 12:00 ODB ER-II/OR On line testing of CSD

31 315 MVA ICT #1 at Baripada 30-11-2016 09:00 30-11-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR INSTALLATION OF INSULATION SLEEVES ON TERTIARY  ODISHA

32 400 KV NRNC - CHANDWA -2 30-11-2016 09:00 01-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I
FOR REPLACEMENT OF INSULATORS DAMAGED BY 

MISCREANTS
NLDC

33 MAIN BAY OF BSF-2  AT LAKHISARAI 30-11-2016 10:00 30-11-2016 13:00 ODB ER-I CHECKING OF AUXILIARY SWITCH OF CB

34 220 KV BUS-II AT RANCHI 30-11-2016 10:00 30-11-2016 16:00 ODB ER-I Attending hotspot in 20689B-Bph .  BIHAR

35 TIE BAY OF 500 MVA ICT-1 AND FUTUE AT SSRM 30-11-2016 10:00 30-11-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

36 MAIN BAY OF 400 KV PATNA-BARH-2 AT PATNA 30-11-2016 09:00 30-11-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

37 220 KV ARA - KHAGAUL -2 30-11-2016 10:00 30-11-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK BY ARA BIHAR

38 400 KV BUS-II of NTPC Farakka 30-11-2016 10:00 30-11-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II For connecting BUS isolator of bay no-12 to BUS-II ( After  FARAKKA

39
Tie  Bay 405 of 400 KV Rourkela# II & ICT#II at 

Sundargarh
30-11-2016 11:00 30-11-2016 13:00 ODB ER-II/OR For installation of New Aux Contact in CB by Siemens NLDC

40 Main Bay 406 of 765/400KV ICT-II at Sundargarh 30-11-2016 15:00 30-11-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II/OR For installation of New Aux Contact in CB by Siemens NLDC

41
Tie Bay-717 of 765KV Sundergarh-Dharamjaygarh 

Line# II at Sundergarh
30-11-2016 08.00 01-12-2016 17:00 OCB ER-II/OR For testing newely erected CB & CT under bay extension NLDC

42 400KV Baripada - Duburi Line 30-11-2016 07:00 30-11-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR
Tightening of jumpers, Grading rings, Replacement of 

Crossarm missing/buckle members etc.
ODISHA

43 315 MVA ICT #2 at Rourkela.  01-12-2016 09:00 20-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II/OR
Shut down to be taken for life enhancement of 23 years old 

Transformer by overhauling and arresting oil leakage 
ODISHA

44 80 MVAR B/R AT CHAIBASA 01-12-2016 09:00 01-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I For AMP Work

45
400 KV Sundargarh #1 Main Bay (Bay No.- 418) at 

Rourkela. 
01-12-2016 09:00 03-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II/OR

Overhauling of Driving Mechanism of ABB make Main Bay CB 

(41852)

46
400KV ICT-II & RNC-II TIE BAY (408) AT NEW 

RANCHI S/S
01-12-2016 09:00 02-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

47 315 MVA ICT-2 AT JAMSHEDPUR 01-12-2016 09:30 01-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-I BAY CONSTRUCTION WORK RELATED TO ICT-3 AT JSR JHARKHAND



48 200 MVA ICT-1 AT BANKA 01-12-2016 10:00 01-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK BIHAR

49 500 MVA ICT - 1 AT SSRM 01-12-2016 10:00 01-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I TERTIARY CABLE TERMINATION WORK BY M/S ALSTOM.  BIHAR

50 400 KV BIHARSHARIF-BALLIA-I 01-12-2016 08.00 01-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I
FOR REPLACEMENT OF INSULATORS DAMAGED BY 

MISCREANTS
NLDC

51 400 KV FARAKKA-KAHALGAON CKT - 3 & 4 01-12-2016 09:00 03-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-I

FOR POWERLINE CROSSING WORK OF NEW LINE  FOR 

SHIFTING OF 400 KV KHLG - BANKA - T/L UNDER BUS SPLIT 

SCHEME AT NTPC S/Y /KAHALGAON.

NLDC

52  A/R OF 400 KV KAHALGAON-MAITHON -1 & 2 01-12-2016 09:00 31-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I FOR PID WORK IN THE SAID LINE

53
TIE BAY OF 400 KV PATNA-BALLIA-IV & 400 KV 

PATNA-BARH-IV AT PATNA
01-12-2016 09:00 01-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

54 400 KV PATNA-BALLIA-3 01-12-2016 08.00 06-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-I
REPLACEMENT OF PORCELIENI INSULATOR TO POLYMER 

INSULATOR.
NLDC

55 160 MVA ICT-2  AT PURNEA 01-12-2016 10:00 01-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I
AMP WORK OF ICT AND BAY EQUIPMENTS AND GIS WORK

Construction of GIS bus duct & SF6 to air bushing foundation.
BIHAR

56 132 KV PURNEA  KISHANGANJ LINE 01-12-2016 11:00 01-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-I

   GIS WORK.                                                                                                    

Construction of GIS bus duct & SF6 to air bushing foundation.

Dismantling of 132 kv Transfer Bus section which is above  

KISHANGANJ & ICT #2 bay

1.Removing of jumpers of each phase from Transfer Bus to 

tandem isolator.

2.Dismantling of Transfer bus Conductors of that particular 

section. 

BIHAR

57 220 KV AR - NADOKHAR 01-12-2016 10:00 01-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK BY ARA BIHAR

58 400 kV Biharsarif Banka - II 01-12-2016 08.00 30-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR OPGW INSTALLATION WORK
NLDC/ ONLY a/R MAY BE ALLOWED 

SUBJECT TO SYSTEM CONDITION.
59 220kV Kalayaneswari line-2 of Maithon. 01-12-2016 10:00 01-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II Replacement of Hivelm isolator Arm of Line isolator DVC

60 400KV RANGPO- NSLG, CKT-1 01-12-2016 09:30 01-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II AMP Work TEESTA

61 220kV NSLG-BRP Ckt-I & II 01-12-2016 09:00 10-12-2016 17:00 OCB ER-II PG clamp removal / Tower shifting at loc 178 by N F Railway NLDC

62 400kV NSLG-Rangpo Ckt-II 01-12-2016 09:00 01-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II PG clamp removal

63 400kV Tala-I L/R along with Line of Binaguri 01-12-2016 09:00 01-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Repeat tan delta of 400kV R Phase Bushing & Neutral Bushing  NLDC

64 400kV NSLG-Bangaigaon Ckt-1 01-12-2016 07:00 01-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Insulator replacement in crossings NLDC

65 Purnea-1 Main bay CB (422) of Binaguri 01-12-2016 09:30 01-12-2016 17:30 OCC ER-II CB Ovrhauling

66 132KV MAIN BUS at Malda 01-12-2016 08.00 01-12-2016 14:00 ODB ER-II Jumper Change WBSETCL

67 400kV side of ICT#1 Main Bay (401) at Angul 01-12-2016 09:00 01-12-2016 15:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP WORK

68 (ICT-II MAIN BAY ) - 404 Bay at Bolangir 01-12-2016 09:00 01-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP Work  

69 125 MVAR Bus Reator at Jeypore 01-12-2016 09:30 01-12-2016 15:30:00 ODB ER-II/OR For AMP of 125 MVAR Bus Reactor

70 Main Bay 407 of 400 KV Indbarath at Sundargarh 01-12-2016 11:00 01-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-II/OR For installation of New Aux Contact in CB by Siemens NLDC

71 Tie bay-408 of 400KV Indbarath at Sundergarh 01-12-2016 15:00 01-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II/OR For installation of New Aux Contact in CB by Siemens NLDC

72 500MVA ICT # 3  at Baripada 01-12-2016 09:00 01-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR ON LINE OPERATION OF CSD ODISHA

73 ARMB:315MVA TR#1 01-12-2016 07:00 01-12-2016 15:00 ODB WBSETCL WINTTER MAINTENANCE

74 A/R 400 KV TALCHER - ROURKELA - II 01-12-2016 07:00 10-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR PID SCANNING WORK



75 ICT#2 AT OHPC S/Y at Indravati 02-12-2016 09:00 09-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II/OR For Replacement of Defective R-Phase  400 KV Bushing  ODISHA

76 400 KV Rourkela-Chaibasa#1 at Rourkela 02-12-2016 08.00 02-12-2016 19:00 ODB ER-II/OR
Retrofitting of CGL make PLCC Panel at both Rourkela & 

Chaibasa end.
77 400 KV BUS-1 AT CHAIBASA 02-12-2016 09:00 02-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I For bay extension and stability testing of Bus

78 400kV Angul-Meramundali Line-1 at Angul 02-12-2016 09:00 02-12-2016 15:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP WORK ODISHA

79 Main Bay 401 of 400 KV Raigarh#II at Sundargarh 02-12-2016 11:00 02-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-II/OR For installation of New Aux Contact in CB by Siemens

80
Tie  Bay 402 of 400 KV Raigarh# II & ICT#1 at 

Sundargarh
02-12-2016 15:00 02-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II/OR For installation of New Aux Contact in CB by Siemens NLDC

81
Tie Bay-714 of 765KV Sundergarh-Dharamjaygarh 

Line# I at Sundergarh
02-12-2016 08.00 29-11-2016 17:00 OCB ER-II/OR For testing newely erected CB & CT under bay extension NLDC

82 400KV Keonjhar Liine Main Bay(401) at Baripada 02-12-2016 09:00 04-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II/OR SF6 GAS LEAKAGE RECTIFICATION WORK IN 40152CB

83 400KV Baripada - Pandiabili Line  02-12-2016 07:00 02-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II/OR
Tightening of jumpers, Grading rings, Replacement of 

Crossarm missing/buckle members etc. and pending work of 

84 400KV Pandiabili - Mendhasal Line - I 02-12-2016 07:00 02-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR
Construction pending work to be attend by M/s Tata Project 

Ltd.
ODISHA

85 TIE BAY OF BSF-2 & ICT-2 AT LAKHISARAI 02-12-2016 10:00 02-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-I CHECKING OF AUXILIARY SWITCH OF CB

86 400 KV BUS-II AT JAMSHEDPUR 02-12-2016 09:30 02-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-I BAY CONSTRUCTION WORK RELATED TO ICT-3 AT JSR

87 200 MVA ICT-2 AT BANKA 02-12-2016 10:00 02-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK BIHAR

88 MAIN BAY OF MLD -1 AT NPRN (416) 02-12-2016 10:00 02-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

89 400 KV BIHARSHARIF-BALLIA-II 02-12-2016 08.00 02-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I
FOR REPLACEMENT OF INSULATORS DAMAGED BY 

MISCREANTS
NLDC

90 MAIN BAY OF 400 KV PATNA-BALLIA-I AT PATNA 02-12-2016 09:00 02-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

91 400 KV MAITHON-MEJIA-II 02-12-2016 10:00 02-12-2016 15:00 ODB ER-II  INSULATOR DISC BROKEN LOC 12 DVC

92 400 KV MAITHON-MEJIA-II 02-12-2016 10:00 02-12-2016 15:00 ODB ER-II  INSULATOR DISC BROKEN LOC 12 DVC

93 400KV RANGPO- NSLG, CKT-2 02-12-2016 09:30 02-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II AMP Work

94 WBSETCL Bus Section-1 of Binaguri 02-12-2016 09:00 02-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP

95 400 KV BUS-I with Bay no-08 of NTPC Farakka 02-12-2016 10:00 03-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II
BUS bar-I stability test has to also carried out. To charge Bay 

no-09, jumper of Bay no-08 is to be opened and to be 
FARAKKA

96 400kV Bolangir Line & ICT#1 TIE Bay (402) at Angul 02-12-2016 09:00 02-12-2016 15:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP WORK

97 Main Bay 410 of 400 KV Rourkela-I at Sundargarh 02-12-2016 11:00 02-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-II/OR For installation of New Aux Contact in CB by Siemens NLDC

98 Tie bay-411 of 400KV Rourkela-I at Sundergarh 02-12-2016 15:00 02-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II/OR For installation of New Aux Contact in CB by Siemens NLDC

99
Main Bay-718 of 765KV Sundergarh-

Dharamjaygarh Line# II at Sundergarh
02-12-2016 08.00 08-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II/OR

REFURBISHMENT OF 765KV CB FOR DCRM 

PROBLEM(CONSTRUCTIONAL DEFECT)
NLDC

100 400 KV Rourkela-Jamshedpur #2 at Rourkela.  02-12-2016 09:00 02-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR For AMP work of Line & Line Reactor Bay

101 400kV Keonjhar Main  Bay( Bay-401) at Rengali 02-12-2016 08.00 02-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP work.

102 125MVAR BUS REACTOR at Baripada 02-12-2016 09:00 18-10-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR ON LINE OPERATION OF CSD

103 Bktpp: 400kv 50MVAR Bus Reactor 02-12-2016 07:00 02-12-2016 15:00 ODB WBSETCL WINTTER MAINTENANCE

104 220 KV BUDHIPADAR - KORBA - I 02-12-2016 08:00 03-12-2016 16:00 ODB OPTCL MAINTENANCE WORK NLDC

105 400KV Keonjhar Line at Baripada 03-12-2016 09:00 05-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II/OR MAIN 2 RELAY RETROFICATION WORK



106 400KV RNC-II MAIN BAY (409) AT NEW RANCHI S/S 03-12-2016 09:00 03-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

107 400 KV BUS-I AT JAMSHEDPUR 03-12-2016 09:30 03-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-I BAY CONSTRUCTION WORK RELATED TO ICT-3 AT JSR

108 TIE BAY OF MLD -1 AT NPRN  03-12-2016 10:00 03-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

109 MAIN BAY OF 400 KV PATNA-BALLIA-II AT PATNA 03-12-2016 09:00 03-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

110 220kV Kalayaneswari line-1 of Maithon. 03-12-2016 10:00 03-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II Replacement of Hivelm isolator Arm of Line isolator DVC

111 220kV NSLG-SLG Ckt-II 03-12-2016 09:00 03-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Relay retrofitting

112 400kV NSLG-Bangaigaon Ckt-2 03-12-2016 07:00 03-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Insulator replacement in crossings NLDC

113 400 KV Tala-IV main bay(401) of Binaguri 03-12-2016 09:30 03-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II Bay AMP

114 Jeerat 400KV bus reactor unit and 03-12-2016 08:30 09-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II
For the Completion of Erection Of 2 Nos Of LM Tower at 

Jeerat S/S, The Shutdown require of Nearby 220KV Bus and 

115  220KV Bus#1 at Jeerat WBSETCL SS 03-12-2016 08:30 09-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II                   -do- WBSETCL

116 ICT-I Main Bay(407) at Jeypore 03-12-2016 09:30 03-12-2016 17:30:00 ODB ER-II/OR For AMP works

117 Main Bay 413 of 400 KV Bus Reactor-I at  03-12-2016 11:00 03-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-II/OR For installation of New Aux Contact in CB by Siemens NLDC

118 Tie bay-414 of 400KV Bus Reactor-I at Sundergarh 03-12-2016 15:00 03-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II/OR For installation of New Aux Contact in CB by Siemens NLDC

119 400 KV Rourkela-Raigarh #2 at Rourkela.  03-12-2016 09:00 03-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II/OR For AMP work of Line & Line Reactor Bay

120 400kv ARMB-BkTPP 03-12-2016 07:00 03-12-2016 15:00 ODB WBSETCL WINTTER MAINTENANCE

121 400kV MTN Mejia-I line  04-12-2016 10:00 04-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-II AMP Work  DVC

122 400kV Tala-IV L/R of Binaguri 04-12-2016 09:00 04-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II CSD Commissioning NLDC

123 Bong -4  Main bay CB (427) of Binaguri 04-12-2016 09:30 04-12-2016 17:30 OCC ER-II CB Ovrhauling

124
400KV BUS REACTOR-I MAIN BAY (410) AT NEW 

RANCHI S/S
05-12-2016 09:00 05-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

125 200 MVA ICT-1 AT LAKHISARAI 05-12-2016 08.00 08-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I HVWS WORK AND CONSTRUCTION OF FIREWALL BIHAR

126 50 MVAR L/R OF BSF-2 AT BANKA 05-12-2016 10:00 05-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

127 400 KV KAHALGAON-MAITHON -1 & 2 05-12-2016 09:00 06-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-I
FOR POWERLINE CROSSING WORK OF NEW LINE  FOR 

SHIFTING OF 400 KV KHLG - BANKA - T/L UNDER BUS SPLIT 

128 220 kV DALKHOLA -PURNEA #1  05-12-2016 09:00 05-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK BY PRN

129 400 KV MAITHON-MEJIA -II 05-12-2016 10:30 05-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II CONDUCTOR STRAND DAMAGE LOC 161-162 DVC

130 400 KV MAITHON-MEJIA -II 05-12-2016 10:30 05-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II CONDUCTOR STRAND DAMAGE LOC 161-162 DVC

131 400KV Berhampore-Bheramara Ckt-I Line(404 bay) 05-12-2016 10.00 05-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II Replacement of Line isolator PAD (89L) NLDC

132 400 KV BONG- NEW SLG-1&2- LINE 05-12-2016 07:00 06-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II 800KV LILO work- Crossing at LINE OUT-AP10/0 -AP11/0 NLDC

133 400KV RANGPO- TEESTA-V, CKT-1 05-12-2016 09:30 05-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II AMP Work TEESTA

134 BNG-IV L/R of Binaguri 05-12-2016 09:00 05-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP

135 220kV NSLG-BRP Ckt-II 05-12-2016 09:00 05-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Relay retrofitting

136 400kV NSLG-Tala Ckt-1 05-12-2016 07:00 05-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Insulator replacement in crossings NLDC

137 220KV BUS-I with BUS COUPLER  at Malda 05-12-2016 09:00 05-12-2016 14:00 ODB ER-II Jumper Change

138 315 MVA ICT-I at SUBHASGRAM 05-12-2016 08:30 05-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II 220KV Bph LA inspection WBSETCL

139 220 KV Kishanganj-Dalkhola Ckt -I 05-12-2016 09:00 05-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP works

140 Indravati Line Main Bay(410) at Jeypore 05-12-2016 09:30 05-12-2016 17:30:00 ODB ER-II/OR For AMP works

141 400KV Rengali Main bay at Keonjhar 05-12-2016 09:00 05-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR For AMP Works 

142
Main Bay 416 of 400 KV Bus Reactor-II at 

Sundargarh
05-12-2016 11:00 05-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-II/OR For installation of New Aux Contact in CB by Siemens NLDC

143 Tie bay-417 of 400KV Bus Reactor-II at Sundergarh 05-12-2016 15:00 05-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II/OR For installation of New Aux Contact in CB by Siemens NLDC

144
220 KV Bus Coupler Bay (Bay No.- 202) at 

Rourkela. 
05-12-2016 09:00 08-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II/OR Overhauling of CGL make CB (20252) ODISHA



145 ARMB:315MVA TR#2 05-12-2016 07:00 05-12-2016 15:00 ODB WBSETCL WINTTER MAINTENANCE

146 315MVA ICT-I at Bolangir 06-12-2016 09:00 18-11-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP Work   ODISHA

147
400KV BUS REACTOR-I-RNC-III TIE BAY (411) AT 

NEW RANCHI S/S
06-12-2016 09:00 06-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

148 400 KV RANCHI-RAGHUNATHPUR-I LINE 06-12-2016 10:00 06-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-I Tightening of Line ISO conductor AT RANCHI END

149 765 KV GAYA-BALLIA 06-12-2016 09:00 06-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR REPLACEMENT OF INSULATOR DAMAGED BY  NLDC

150 MAIN BAY OF 400 KV PATNA-BARH-I AT PATNA 06-12-2016 09:00 06-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

151 400 KV PATNA-BARH-I 06-12-2016 08.00 06-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I
REPLACEMENT OF PORCELIENI INSULATOR TO POLYMER 

INSULATOR.
152 500 MVA ICT- 3 AT MUZAFFARPUR 06-12-2016 10:00 06-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK ALONGWITH OIL LEAKAGE ATTENDING OF THE  NLDC

153 220 kV DALKHOLA -PURNEA #2  06-12-2016 09:00 06-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK BY PRN

154 100 MVA ICT -1 AT ARA 06-12-2016 09:00 06-12-2016 17:00 OCB ER-I OLTC OVERHAULING WORK. BIHAR

155 400 KV MEJIA-JAMSHEDPUR 06-12-2016 10:30 07-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II CONDUCTOR STRAND DAMAGE LOC 15-16 (LILO SIDE) DVC

156 400KV Berhampore-Sagardighi Ckt-I Line(407 bay) 06-12-2016 10.00 06-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-II Fixing Alingment of isolator (89A)

157 400KV RANGPO- TEESTA-V, CKT-2 06-12-2016 09:30 06-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II AMP Work TEESTA

158 400 KV Bus-3 at Durgapur 06-12-2016 10:00 06-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II Commissioning of Bus reactor-3

159 400 KV Purnea-3 & B/R-II tie bay(420) of Binaguri 06-12-2016 09:30 06-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II Bay AMP

160 220 KV Kishanganj-Dalkhola Ckt -II 06-12-2016 09:00 06-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP works

161 400kV Angul-Bolangir Line Main Bay (403) at Angul 06-12-2016 09:00 06-12-2016 15:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP WORK

162 400KV Rengali-ICT I Tie at Keonjhar 06-12-2016 09:00 06-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR For AMP Works  ODISHA

163 400kV Talcher -II-Main Bay( Bay-403) at Rengali 06-12-2016 08.00 06-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP work.

164 400KV MAIN BUS-I AT BARIPADA 06-12-2016 09:00 06-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-II/OR
AMP OF MAIN BUS-I AND INTERLOCK CHECKING OF EARTH 

SWITCH 

165 400KV Binaguri-Rangpo Ckt-I 06-12-2016 08.00 09-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II OPGW RECTIFICATION WORK WORK
SUBJECT TO SYSTEM CONDTION/MAY BE 

CLUBBED WITH ER-II LINE SD FOR OTHER 
166 ARMB:315MVA TR#3 06-12-2016 07:00 06-12-2016 15:00 ODB WBSETCL WINTTER MAINTENANCE

167
400 KV NRNC - RNC -2  AND                                                           

400 KV NRNC - RNC -4
07-12-2016 09:00 06-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I

FOR REPLACEMENT OF INSULATORS DAMAGED BY 

MISCREANTS
168 400 KV RANCHI-ROURKELA -II 07-12-2016 10:00 06-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I FOR REPLACEMENT OF INSULATORS DAMAGED BY 

169 765 KV GAYA-VARANASI-I 07-12-2016 09:00 08-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR REPLACEMENT OF INSULATOR DAMAGED BY  NLDC

170 TIE BAY OF 400 KV PATNA-BALLIA-I & 400 KV  07-12-2016 09:00 06-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

171 400 KV PATNA-BARH-II 07-12-2016 08.00 06-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I
REPLACEMENT OF PORCELIENI INSULATOR TO POLYMER 

INSULATOR.
172 315 MVA ICT-2 AT MUZAFFARPUR 07-12-2016 10:00 06-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK ALONGWITH OIL LEAKAGE ATTENDING OF THE  BIHAR

173 400 KV MEJIA-JAMSHEDPUR 07-12-2016 10:30 07-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II CONDUCTOR STRAND DAMAGE LOC 15-16 (LILO SIDE) DVC

174 Main Bay (403 bay) of  Berhampore -Jeerat Line 07-12-2016 10.00 06-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-II Checking of wiring and operation of Breaker (52CB) from 

175 132 KV RANGPO-CHUZACHEN 07-12-2016 09:30 07-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II AMP Work

176 220kV NSLG-BRP Ckt-I 07-12-2016 09:00 06-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Relay retrofitting

177 400kV NSLG-Tala Ckt-2 07-12-2016 07:00 06-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Insulator replacement in crossings NLDC

178 400 KV  Bongaigoan-III main bay(424) of Binaguri 07-12-2016 09:30 06-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II Bay AMP

179 220kV S'gram-CESC-2 07-12-2016 08:30 07-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP WBSETCL

180 220 KV Malda-Dalkhola ckt -I 07-12-2016 09:00 06-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP works

181 765kV side of ICT#1 Main Bay (704) at Angul 07-12-2016 09:00 07-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP WORK NLDC

182 400KV MAIN BUS-II AT BARIPADA 07-12-2016 09:00 06-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-II/OR
AMP OF MAIN BUS-II AND INTERLOCK CHECKING OF EARTH 

SWITCH 



183 400kv ARMB-DGP 07-12-2016 07:00 07-12-2016 15:00 ODB WBSETCL WINTTER MAINTENANCE

184 400 KV FARAKKA - KAHALGAON - I 07-12-2016 08:30 08-12-2016 17:30 OCB NTPC CT REPLACEMENT WORK

185 400KV RNC-III MAIN BAY (412) AT NEW RANCHI  08-12-2016 09:00 08-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

186 765KV B/R -2  AT NEW RANCHI 08-12-2016 08.00 10-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I RTV COATING OF TRENCH MAKE BUSHING NLDC

187 400 KV NRNC - RNC -3  08-12-2016 09:00 08-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I
FOR REPLACEMENT OF INSULATORS DAMAGED BY 

MISCREANTS

188 400 KV NORTH BUS -1 AT SSRM 08-12-2016 10:00 08-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I  AMP WORK. NLDC

189 TIE BAY OF 400 KV PATNA-BALLIA-3 & 400 KV  08-12-2016 09:00 08-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

190 400 KV PATNA-BALLIA-4 08-12-2016 08.00 14-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-I
REPLACEMENT OF PORCELIENI INSULATOR TO POLYMER 

INSULATOR.
NLDC

191 315 MVA ICT-I AT MUZAFFARPUR 08-12-2016 10:00 08-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK ALONGWITH OIL LEAKAGE ATTENDING OF THE  BIHAR

192 220 kV NEW PURNEA -PURNEA #1  08-12-2016 09:00 08-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK BY PRN

193 100 MVA ICT -2 AT ARA 08-12-2016 09:00 09-12-2016 17:00 OCB ER-I OLTC OVERHAULING WORK. BIHAR

194 400 KV MEJIA-JAMSHEDPUR 08-12-2016 10:30 08-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II CONDUCTOR STRAND DAMAGE LOC 133-134  DVC

195 400 KV MEJIA-JAMSHEDPUR 08-12-2016 10:30 08-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II CONDUCTOR STRAND DAMAGE LOC 133-134  DVC

196 400KV BONGAIGAON - NEW SILIGURI CIRCUIT # 3  08-12-2016 07:00 10-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II 800KV LILO work- Crossing at LINE OUT-AP 7/0 -AP 8/0 + In  NLDC

197 132 KVRANGPO-GANGTOK-1 08-12-2016 09:30 08-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II AMP Work SIKKIM

198 400 KV Bus -4 at Durgapur 08-12-2016 10:00 08-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II Commissioning of Bus reactor-3

199
400 KV  Bongaigoan-IV Line reactor main bay(427 

R) of Binaguri
08-12-2016 09:30 08-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II Bay AMP

200 220KV BUS-II with BUS COUPLER  at Malda 08-12-2016 09:00 08-12-2016 16.00 ODB ER-II Jumper change

201 400 KV Subhasgram- Jeerat Line 08-12-2016 08:30 08-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II LA and Jumper replacemnet at jeerat end. WBSETCL

202 220 KV Malda-Dalkhola ckt -II 08-12-2016 09:00 08-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP works

203
765kV Sundargarh Line-2 & ICT#1 TIE Bay (705) at 

Angul
08-12-2016 09:00 08-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP WORK NLDC

204 400KVBUS-I at Keonjhar 08-12-2016 09:00 08-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR For AMP Works 

205 220kV Rengali TBC Bay-  203 at Rengali 08-12-2016 08.00 08-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP work.

206 220KB MAIN BUS-I at Baripada 08-12-2016 09:00 08-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP OF MAIN BUS-I AND INTERLOCK CHECKING OF EARTH  ODISHA

207 400KV Subhasgram-Jeerat 08-12-2016 08.00 09-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II Extension of OPGW connectivity to Rajarhat S/s through LILO  WBSETCL

208 ARMB:315MVA TR#4 08-12-2016 07:00 08-12-2016 15:00 ODB WBSETCL WINTTER MAINTENANCE

209 400KV ICT-I MAIN BAY (413) AT NEW RANCHI S/S 09-12-2016 09:00 09-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

210 400 KV NORTH BUS -2 AT SSRM 09-12-2016 10:00 09-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I  AMP WORK. NLDC

211 220 KV GAYA-BODHGAYA-I 09-12-2016 09:00 09-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I
FOR REPLACEMENT OF INSULATOR DAMAGED BY 

MISCREANTS
BIHAR

212
3*80 MVAR L/R OF 765 KV  GAYA-VARANASI -IAT 

GAYA
09-12-2016 10:00 10-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-I FOR HV BUSHING REPLACEMENT WORK IN Y-PHASE BIHAR

213 125 MVAR B/R-I   AT PATNA 09-12-2016 09:00 09-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

214 220 kV NEW PURNEA -PURNEA # 2 09-12-2016 09:00 09-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK BY PRN

215 132 KVRANGPO-RANGIT 09-12-2016 09:30 09-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II AMP Work

216 220kV NSLG-SLG Ckt-I 09-12-2016 09:00 09-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Relay retrofitting

217 400kV NSLG-Tala Ckt-3 09-12-2016 07:00 09-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Insulator replacement in crossings

218 400 KV Bongaigoan-1(412) of Binaguri 09-12-2016 09:30 09-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II Bay AMP

219 220 KV Purnea- Dalkhola Ckt-I 09-12-2016 09:00 09-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP works

220
765kV Angul-Sundargarh Line-2 Main Bay (706) at 

Angul
09-12-2016 09:00 09-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP WORK NLDC

221 400 KV BUS-II at Keonjhar 09-12-2016 09:00 09-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR For AMP Works  ODISHA



222 Tie Bay-711 of 765KV Sundergarh-Angul Line# I at  09-12-2016 08.00 14-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II/OR REFURBISHMENT OF 765KV CB FOR DCRM  NLDC

223 220 KV Bus Transfer Bay (Bay No.- 205) at  09-12-2016 09:00 12-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II/OR Overhauling of CGL make CB (20552) ODISHA

224 400kV Talcher -I-Main Bay( Bay-404) at Rengali 09-12-2016 08.00 09-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP work.

225 220KV MAIN BUS-II at Baripada 09-12-2016 09:00 09-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-II/OR
AMP OF MAIN BUS-II AND INTERLOCK CHECKING OF EARTH 

SWITCH 
ODISHA

226 400kv ARMB-KTPP 09-12-2016 07:00 09-12-2016 15:00 ODB WBSETCL WINTTER MAINTENANCE

227
400KV ICT-I-RNC-IV TIE BAY (414) AT NEW RANCHI 

S/S
10-12-2016 09:00 10-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

228 200 MVA ICT-2 AT LAKHISARAI 10-12-2016 08.00 14-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I HVWS WORK AND CONSTRUCTION OF FIREWALL BIHAR

229 400 KV JAMSHEDPUR - MEJIA LINE  10-12-2016 09:30 10-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-I
BAY CONSTRUCTION WORK RELATED TO 125 MVAR B/R AT 

JSR
DVC

230 400 KV EAST BUS -2 AT SSRM 10-12-2016 10:00 10-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I  AMP WORK.

231 220 KV GAYA-BODHGAYA-II 10-12-2016 09:00 10-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR REPLACEMENT OF INSULATOR DAMAGED BY  BIHAR

232 MAIN BAY OF 400 KV PATNA-BALLIA-3 AT PATNA 10-12-2016 09:00 10-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

233 400 KV MEJIA-JAMSHEDPUR 10-12-2016 10:30 10-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II CONDUCTOR STRAND DAMAGE LOC 177-178 DVC

234 400 KV MEJIA-JAMSHEDPUR 10-12-2016 10:30 10-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II CONDUCTOR STRAND DAMAGE LOC 177-178 DVC

235 500 MVA ICT-V  at SUBHASGRAM 10-12-2016 08:30 10-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II PSD commissioning WBSETCL

236 220 KV Purnea- Dalkhola Ckt-II 10-12-2016 09:00 10-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP works

237 400kv ARMB-PPSP#2 10-12-2016 07:00 10-12-2016 15:00 ODB WBSETCL WINTTER MAINTENANCE

238 A/R 400 KV TALCHER - ROURKELA - I 11-12-2016 07:00 22-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR PID SCANNING WORK

239
400KV RNC-IV MAIN BAY (415) AT NEW RANCHI 

S/S
12-12-2016 09:00 12-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

240 765/400 KV ICT-I AT NEW RANCHI S/S 12-12-2016 09:00 14-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I RTV COATING OF TRENCH MAKE BUSHING NLDC

241 400 KV JAMSHEDPUR- MAITHON LINE   12-12-2016 09:30 12-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-I
BAY CONSTRUCTION WORK RELATED TO 125 MVAR B/R AT 

JSR

242 TIE BAY OF BSF -1 AND ICT - I AT BANKA ( 402) 12-12-2016 10:00 12-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK.

243 400 KV FARAKKA-KAHALGAON CKT -I & II 12-12-2016 09:00 14-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-I

FOR POWERLINE CROSSING WORK OF NEW LINE  FOR 

SHIFTING OF 400 KV KHLG - BANKA - T/L UNDER BUS SPLIT 

SCHEME AT NTPC S/Y /KAHALGAON.

244 MAIN BAY OF 400 KV PATNA-BALLIA-IV AT PATNA 12-12-2016 09:00 12-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

245 220 KV MAIN BUS-1 AT PURNEA 12-12-2016 09:00 12-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK. NO POWER INTERRUPTION. BIHAR

246 400kV MTN Durgapur-I Line  12-12-2016 10:00 12-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-II AMP Work 

247 132 KV RANGPO-GANGTOK-1 12-12-2016 09:30 12-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II AMP Work SIKKIM

248 400kV Tala Ckt-I 12-12-2016 09:00 12-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Relay retrofitting NLDC

249 400kV NSLG-Rangpo Ckt-1 12-12-2016 07:00 16-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Insulator replacement in crossings

250 400kV NSLG-Tala Ckt-4 12-12-2016 07:00 12-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Insulator replacement in crossings NLDC

251 400KV PURNEA-II 12-12-2016 09:00 12-12-2016 14:00 ODB ER-II Jumper Change

252 220 KV Dalkhola-Dalkhola Ckt - I 12-12-2016 09:00 12-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP works

253 765kV Angul Sundergarh Line-1 at Angul 12-12-2016 07:00 12-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR Rreplacement of conventional insulator with polymer  NLDC

254 ICT-I (3x 105 MVA) at Jeypore 12-12-2016 10:30 12-12-2016 11:30:00 ODB ER-II/OR For changing ICT-I combination form Unit-II, III, IV to Unit-I,III  ODISHA

255 400 KV Talcher- Angul at Talcher 12-12-2016 08.00 14-10-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II/OR
FOR TIGHTENING OF JUMPERS AND CORONA RINGS FOR ALL 

TENSION TOWER ( ATTENDING HOT SPOT) INCLUDING AMP 
256 SgTPP: 400kv CB of Subhasgram(4032) 12-12-2016 08.00 14-12-2016 16:00 OCB WBSETCL WINTTER MAINTENANCE

257 400KV CHANDWA-I TIE BAY (426) AT NEW RANCHI  13-12-2016 09:00 13-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK



258 401 KV JAMSHEDPUR- MAITHON LINE   13-12-2016 10:30 13-12-2016 18:30 ODB ER-I
BAY CONSTRUCTION WORK RELATED TO 125 MVAR B/R AT 

JSR

259 TIE BAY OF BSF -2 AND ICT - 2 AT BANKA ( 405) 13-12-2016 10:00 13-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

260 400 KV EAST BUS -1 AT SSRM 13-12-2016 10:00 13-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I
 AMP WORK. NB- AS PER EXISTING SCHEME THERE WILL NOT 

BE ANY POWRFLOW THROUGH 765 KV ICT AT SSRM

261 50 MVAR L/R  OF 400 KV  BSF-SASARAM-I AT BSF 13-12-2016 08.00 28-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-I FOR OVERHAULING AND REPLACEMENT OF GASKETS 

262 400 KV BSF-SASRAM-I  13-12-2016 08.00 13-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I
FOR DISMANTLING OF BUSHING OF 50 MVAR LINE REACTOR -

I FOR OVERHAULING  AT BSF

263 MAIN BAY OF 400 KV PATNA-BARH-IV AT PATNA 13-12-2016 09:00 13-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

264 220 KV MAIN BUS-2 AT PURNEA 13-12-2016 09:00 13-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK. NO POWER INTERRUPTION. BIHAR

265
401 main bay of Chaibasa-Jamshedpur Ckt-1 AT 

CHAIBASA
13-12-2016 09:00 13-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I

For AMP Work

266
400KV BONGAIGAON - NEW SILIGURI CIRCUIT # 3 

and 4 (ENICL Line)
13-12-2016 07:00 15-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II 800KV LILO work- Crossing at LINE OUT-AP 17/0 -AP 18/0

267 220KV Rangpo-New Melli, Ckt-2 13-12-2016 09:30 13-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II AMP Work

268 400kV NSLG-Kishanganj-2 Line 13-12-2016 07:00 13-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Hot spot rectification

269 400kV Bus-I of Binaguri 13-12-2016 07:00 14-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II To facilitate hot spot rectification in Purnea-3 & 4 Line

270 400 KV Tala-1 & ICT-1 tie bay (408) of Binaguri 13-12-2016 09:30 13-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II Bay AMP NLDC

271 220kV S'gram-CESC-1 13-12-2016 08:30 13-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP WBSETCL

272 220 KV Dalkhola-Dalkhola Ckt - II 13-12-2016 09:00 13-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP works

273 765kV Angul Sundergarh Line-2 at Angul 13-12-2016 07:00 13-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR Rreplacement of conventional insulator with polymer  NLDC

274 400 KV Talcher- Meramundali at Talcher 13-12-2016 08.00 15-10-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II/OR FOR TIGHTENING OF JUMPERS AND CORONA RINGS FOR ALL  ODISHA

275
400KV 315MVA ICT#1 MAIN BAY (403) AT 

BARIPADA
13-12-2016 09:00 13-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP OF MAIN BAY  ODISHA

276
400KV CHANDWA-I MAIN BAY (427) AT NEW 

RANCHI S/S
14-12-2016 09:00 14-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

277 220 KV SIDE OF ICT-II (209 BAY) AT RANCHI 14-12-2016 09:30 14-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-I AMP work, No power interruption  ICT-II Charged through TBC

278 TIE BAY OF KHLG -1 AND B/R AT BANKA ( 408) 14-12-2016 10:00 14-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

279 400 KV GAYA-MAITHON-1  AND                                                          14-12-2016 09:00 15-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR REPLACEMENT OF INSULATOR DAMAGED BY  NLDC

280 80 MVAR REACTOR AT PATNA 14-12-2016 09:00 14-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

281 220 KV DALKHOLA-1 BAY CB AT PRN 14-12-2016 10:00 14-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I
AMP WORK. NO POWER INTERRUPTION. LINE WILL REMAIN 

CHARGED THROUGH TBC
282 400 KV MAITHON-RIGHTBANK-I 14-12-2016 10:30 14-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II  INSULATOR DISC BROKEN LOC 14 MPL

283 220 KV RANGPO-JLHEP 14-12-2016 09:30 14-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II AMP Work

284 315 MVA ICT#1 at Durgapur 14-12-2016 11:00 14-12-2016 12:00 ODB ER-II CB Retrofitting-trasfer load to transfer bus & protection  DVC

285 400kV NSLG-Kishanganj-1 Line 14-12-2016 07:00 14-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Hot spot rectification

286 400 KV ICT-1 main bay (407) of Binaguri 14-12-2016 09:30 14-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II Bay AMP

287 765kV Main Bus-I at Angul 14-12-2016 07:00 14-12-2016 19:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP WORK NLDC

288 400KV RENGALI MAINBAY (403) at Indravati 14-12-2016 09:00 14-12-2016 15:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP work

289 315MVA ICT-I at Keonjhar 14-12-2016 09:00 14-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR For AMP Works  ODISHA

290 400 KV Meramundali- Angul-II at Talcher 14-12-2016 08.00 17-12-2016 13:00 ODB ER-II/OR FOR TIGHTENING OF JUMPERS AND CORONA RINGS FOR ALL  ODISHA

291 400KV KHARAGPUR MAIN BAY (404) AT BARIPADA 14-12-2016 09:00 14-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP OF MAIN BAY 

292 132 KV KAHALGAON - KAHALGAON 14-12-2016 09:30 14-12-2016 17:30 ODB NTPC PM WORK

293 400KV CHANDWA-II TIE BAY (429) AT NEW  15-12-2016 09:00 15-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK



294 765/400 KV ICT-II AT NEW RANCHI S/S 15-12-2016 09:00 17-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I RTV COATING OF TRENCH MAKE BUSHING NLDC

295 765/400 KV ICT-II AT NEW RANCHI S/S 15-12-2016 09:00 17-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I RTV COATING OF TRENCH MAKE BUSHING NLDC

296 220 KV BUS -2 AT SSRM 15-12-2016 10:00 15-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK. BIHAR

297 MAIN BAY OF 500 MVA ICT-I AT PATNA 15-12-2016 09:00 15-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

298 220  KV BUS-I AT MUZAFFARPUR 15-12-2016 09:00 16-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I FOR GIS BAY EXTENSION WORK BIHAR

299 220 KV DALKHOLA-2 BAY CB AT PRN 15-12-2016 10:00 15-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I
AMP WORK. NO POWER INTERRUPTION. LINE WILL REMAIN 

CHARGED THROUGH TBC
300 315MVA ICT-II of Maithon. 15-12-2016 09:00 15-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II AMP work DVC

301 400kV 80 MVAR REACTOR-1 at Rangpo 15-12-2016 09:30 15-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II AMP Work

302 220kV Bus-I of Binaguri 15-12-2016 07:00 15-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Bus isolator hot spot rectification / CVT replacement

303 220 KV Transfer bus coupler(207) of Binaguri 15-12-2016 09:30 15-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II Bay AMP

304 400KV FARAKKA-II 15-12-2016 09:00 15-12-2016 12:00 ODB ER-II Jumper Change

305 220kV S'gram-WBSETCL Line #2 15-12-2016 08:30 15-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP WBSETCL

306 220 KV BUS -I with Bus coupler at Dalkhola 15-12-2016 08.00 15-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Jumper changing and maintenance work

307 765kV Main Bus-I at Angul 15-12-2016 07:00 15-12-2016 19:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP WORK NLDC

308 400KV BUS-I at Bolangir 15-12-2016 09:00 15-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP Work   ODISHA

309 400KV ICT-II Main bay at Keonjhar 15-12-2016 09:00 15-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR For AMP Works  ODISHA

310 Tie Bay-702 of 765KV BR-I & ICT-I at Sundergarh 15-12-2016 08.00 19-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II/OR
REFURBISHMENT OF 765KV CB FOR DCRM 

PROBLEM(CONSTRUCTIONAL DEFECT)
NLDC

311
315MVA ICT #2 220KV SIDE BAY (204) AT 

BARIPADA
15-12-2016 09:00 15-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP OF MAIN BAY  ODISHA

312 400kv ARMB-PPSP#1 15-12-2016 07:00 15-12-2016 15:00 ODB WBSETCL WINTTER MAINTENANCE

313
SgTPP: 400kv TIE CB between Subhasgram-

FRK(4033)
15-12-2016 08.00 18-12-2016 16:00 OCB WBSETCL WINTTER MAINTENANCE

314 400 KV BOLANGIR - JEYPORE 15-12-2016 07:00 18-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR INSULATOR REPALCEMENT FOR RIVER CROSSING, NH  NLDC

315 400KV CHANDWA-II MAIN BAY (430) AT NEW  16-12-2016 09:00 16-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

316 80 MVAR BUS REACTOR AT LAKHISARAI 16-12-2016 08.00 19-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I HVWS WORK AND CONSTRUCTION OF FIREWALL

317 400 KV JAMSHEDPUR- CHAIBASA LINE 16-12-2016 09:30 16-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-I BAY CONSTRUCTION WORK RELATED TO 125 MVAR B/R AT 

318 400 KV GAYA-MAITHON-2  AND                                                        16-12-2016 09:00 16-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR REPLACEMENT OF INSULATOR DAMAGED BY  NLDC

319 MAIN BAY OF 315 MVA ICT-II AT PATNA 16-12-2016 09:00 16-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

320 220 KV NEW PURNEA-PURNEA#1 BAY CB AT PRN 16-12-2016 10:00 16-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I
AMP WORK. NO POWER INTERRUPTION. LINE WILL REMAIN 

CHARGED THROUGH TBC

321 315 MVA ICT-1 AT CHAIBASA 16-12-2016 09:00 16-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I For AMP Work JHARKHAND

322 400kV MTN Mejia-III Main Bay (412) at Maithon. 16-12-2016 10:00 23-12-2016 18:00 OCC ER-II O/h of Hydraulic operating mechanism

323 400kV 80 MVAR REACTOR-2 at Rangpo 16-12-2016 09:30 16-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II AMP Work

324 220kV Bus-II of Binaguri 16-12-2016 07:00 16-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Bus isolator hot spot rectification

325 220 KV Birpara-1line 16-12-2016 09:30 16-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II Bay AMP WBSETCL



326 220 KV Transfer Bus at Dalkhola 16-12-2016 09:00 16-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP works

327 765kV, 3x100MVAR Bus Reactor-1 at Angul 16-12-2016 09:00 16-12-2016 15:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP WORK NLDC

328 125 Mvar BUS RAEACTOR MAIN BAY (410) at  16-12-2016 09:00 16-12-2016 15:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP work

329 315MVA ICT #1 220KV SIDE BAY (208) AT  16-12-2016 09:00 16-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP OF MAIN BAY  ODISHA

330 400kv BkTPP-JRT 16-12-2016 06:00 19-12-2016 15:00 ODB WBSETCL WINTTER MAINTENANCE

331
TIE BAY OF 315 MVA ICT-II  AND FUTURE BAYAT 

PATNA
17-12-2016 09:00 17-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

332 220  KV BUS-II AT MUZAFFARPUR 17-12-2016 09:00 17-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I FOR GIS BAY EXTENSION WORK BIHAR

333 220 KV NEW PURNEA-PURNEA#2 BAY CB AT PRN 17-12-2016 10:00 17-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK. NO POWER INTERRUPTION. LINE WILL REMAIN 

334 400kV NSLG-Rangpo Ckt-2 17-12-2016 07:00 21-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Insulator replacement in crossings

335 220kV S'gram-KLC Line  17-12-2016 08:30 17-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP WBSETCL

336 220 KV BUS -II with Bus coupler 17-12-2016 08.00 17-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Jumper changing and maintenance work

337 400kV Angul-Meramundali Line-2 at Angul 17-12-2016 09:00 17-12-2016 15:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP WORK ODISHA

338 220/132 KV 160MVA ICT#1 of Siliguri 18-12-2016 10.00 18-12-2016 14:00 ODB ER-II FOR GIB ERECTION. WBSETCL

339 132kV Siliguri-Melli 18-12-2016 10.00 18-12-2016 14:00 ODB ER-II FOR GIB ERECTION. SIKKIM

340 765KV DHARAMJAYGARH-I LINE AT NEW RANCHI  19-12-2016 09:00 20-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I FOR REPLACEMENT OF QUAD DROPPER INTO TWIN FOR CVT / NLDC

341 765KV L/R  OF 765 KV NEW RANCHI  19-12-2016 08.00 21-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I RTV COATING OF TRENCH MAKE BUSHING NLDC

342 400 KV KAHALGAON-BARH CKT I & II 19-12-2016 09:00 21-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-I

FOR POWERLINE CROSSING WORK OF NEW LINE  FOR 

SHIFTING OF 400 KV KHLG - BANKA - T/L UNDER BUS SPLIT 

SCHEME AT NTPC S/Y /KAHALGAON.

NLDC

343 400 KV BUS-I AT PATNA 19-12-2016 09:00 19-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

344 220  KV BUS-II AT MUZAFFARPUR 19-12-2016 09:00 19-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I FOR GIS BAY EXTENSION WORK BIHAR

345 220 KV BUS COUPLER BAY CB AT PRN 19-12-2016 10:00 19-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I
AMP WORK. NO POWER INTERRUPTION BUR 220 KV BUS -1 

AND 220 KV BUS -2 AT PRN WILL  REMAIN IN ISOLATED 
BIHAR

346 400 KV Farakka- Kahalgaon 3 & 4 19-12-2016 08.00 24-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II
Erection  of tower  at Loc no. 5/0 & 5A/0 of LILO of 400 KV 

Rajarhat- Purnea D/c at Farakka and stringing between them 
NLDC

347 400 KV Malda- Purnea ckt-I 19-12-2016 10:00 20-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II
Replacement of broken/flashover insulators and 

jumper/hardware fittings tightening works in line
NLDC

348 400KV Keonjhar-Rengali Line at Keonjhar 19-12-2016 09:00 21-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II/OR For OPGW Stringing Work

349 Bktpp: 400kv CB of Bus Tie bay 19-12-2016 08.00 27-12-2016 16:00 OCB WBSETCL WINTTER MAINTENANCE

350 400 KV ANGUL - BOLANGIR 19-12-2016 07:00 22-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR
INSULATOR REPALCEMENT FOR RIVER CROSSING, NH 

CROSSING & RAILWAY CROSSING
NLDC

351 220/132 KV 160MVA ICT#2 of Siliguri 20-12-2016 10.00 20-12-2016 14:00 ODB ER-II FOR GIB ERECTION. WBSETCL

352 132kV Slg- NJP 20-12-2016 10.00 20-12-2016 14:00 ODB ER-II FOR GIB ERECTION. WBSETCL

353 400 KV  LAKHISARAI-KHLG CKT-1 20-12-2016 08.00 20-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I HVWS WORK AND CONSTRUCTION OF FIREWALL

354 50 MVAR L/R OF 400 KV -KHLG LINE-1 AT  20-12-2016 08.00 23-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-I HVWS WORK AND CONSTRUCTION OF FIREWALL



355 315 MVA ICT-II AT RANCHI 20-12-2016 09:30 20-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-I AMP work JHARKHAND

356 220 KV BUS -2 AT NPRN 20-12-2016 10:00 20-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK BIHAR

357 MAIN BAY OF 125 MVAR  B/R-2 AT SSRM 20-12-2016 10:00 20-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK.

358 220 KV TRANSFER BUS COUPLER BAY CB AT PRN 20-12-2016 10:00 20-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK. NO POWER INTERRUPTION.

359 400KV BONGAIGAON - NEW SILIGURI CIRCUIT # 3  20-12-2016 07:00 22-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II 800KV LILO work- Crossing at LINE IN-AP 10/0 -AP 11/0 NLDC

360 220 KV DVC#1 at Durgapur 20-12-2016 10:00 20-12-2016 12:00 ODB ER-II Overhauling of CB & shiftimg load to Transfer bus DVC

361 400kV NSLG-Purnea Ckt-1 20-12-2016 07:00 20-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Insulator replacement in crossings

362 220 KV Siliguri-2 line 20-12-2016 09:30 20-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II Bay AMP

363 220kV S'gram-Newtown Line #2 20-12-2016 08:30 20-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP WBSETCL

364 220 KV Farakka- Lalmatia TL 20-12-2016 08.00 25-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II Erection of tower  at Loc. No- 7/0 (DD+25 mtr with 4 m RC)  JHARKHAND

365 400kV Angul-Talchar Line at Angul 20-12-2016 09:00 20-12-2016 15:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP WORK

366
400KV UHIEP-INDRAVATI MAIN BAY (412) at 

Indravati
20-12-2016 09:00 20-12-2016 15:00 ODB ER-II/OR

AMP work ( During this S/D period there will be no power flow 

between PG-UIHEP line due to non availability of PG-UIHEP 

Tie Bay CB)
367 Tie Bay-705 of 765KV BR-II & ICT-II at Sundergarh 20-12-2016 08.00 24-12-2016 18:00 OCB ER-II/OR REFURBISHMENT OF 765KV CB FOR DCRM  NLDC

368 160MVA ICT #1 220KV SIDE BAY (209) AT  20-12-2016 09:00 20-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP OF MAIN BAY  ODISHA

369 80 MVAR B/R AT RANCHI 21-12-2016 09:30 21-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

370 400 KV KAHALGAON-LAKHISARAI-1  AND 2 21-12-2016 08.00 21-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I FOR INSULATOR REPLACEMENT FOUND DEFECTIVE AFTER PID NLDC

371 220 KV BUS-I AT GAYA 21-12-2016 08.00 21-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I FOR KHIJARSARAI BAY COMISSIONING WORK BIHAR

372
TIE BAY OF 400 KV PATNA-BALLIA-II & 400 KV 

PATNA-BARH-I AT PATNA
21-12-2016 09:00 21-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK

373 400 KV PATNA-BARH-3 21-12-2016 08.00 21-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I REPLACEMENT OF PORCELIENI INSULATOR TO POLYMER 

374 220 KV SIDE OF 160 MVA ICT-1 BAY CB AT PRN 21-12-2016 10:00 21-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK. NO POWER INTERRUPTION. LINE WILL REMAIN 

375 315 MVA ICT#1 at Durgapur 21-12-2016 15:00 21-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II Final commissioning of CB DVC

376 220  KV Siliguri-1 line 21-12-2016 09:30 21-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II Bay AMP WBSETCL

377 400 KV Malda- Purnea ckt-II 21-12-2016 10:00 22-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II
Replacement of broken/flashover insulators and 

jumper/hardware fittings tightening works in line

378 400kV Angul Bolangir  at Angul 21-12-2016 07:00 21-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR

Rreplacement of conventional insulator with polymer 

insulator at crossings and highly pollutted areas and also to 

prevent swing during high speed wind to avoid tripping in 

future. 

379
160MVA ICT #1 220KV SIDE BAY (209) AT 

BARIPADA
21-12-2016 10:00 21-12-2016 19:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP OF MAIN BAY  ODISHA

380 BkTPP: 400kv bus reactor 21-12-2016 08.00 21-12-2016 16:00 ODB WBSETCL WINTTER MAINTENANCE

381 400 KV BUS REACTOR AT KAHALGAON 21-12-2016 08:30 22-12-2016 17:30 OCB NTPC CT REPLACEMENT WORK

382 220/132 KV 160MVA ICT#1 of Siliguri 22-12-2016 08.00 22-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II FOR HV TEST OF GIS. WBSETCL

383 220/132 KV 160MVA ICT#2 of Siliguri 22-12-2016 08.00 22-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II FOR HV TEST OF GIS. WBSETCL

384 132kV Siliguri- NJP 22-12-2016 08.00 22-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II FOR HV TEST OF GIS. WBSETCL

385 132kV Siliguri- NBU 22-12-2016 08.00 22-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II FOR HV TEST OF GIS. WBSETCL

386 220 KV Siliguri - Melli 22-12-2016 08.00 22-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II FOR HV TEST OF GIS.

387 220 KV Siliguri - Kurseong 22-12-2016 08.00 22-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II FOR HV TEST OF GIS. WBSETCL

388 765KV B/R -1  AT NEW RANCHI 22-12-2016 08.00 24-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I RTV COATING OF TRENCH MAKE BUSHING NLDC

389 400 KV BSF-SASRAM-I 22-12-2016 08.00 22-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I FOR ERECTION OF OF BUSHING OF 50 MVAR LINE REACTOR -I 

390 400 KV LAKHISARAI-BIHARSHAIF-1 AND 2 22-12-2016 08.00 22-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I FOR INSULATOR REPLACEMENT FOUND DEFECTIVE AFTER PID

391 220 KV BUS-II AT GAYA 22-12-2016 08.00 22-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I FOR KHIJARSARAI BAY COMISSIONING WORK BIHAR

392 220 KV PATNA-FATUHA LINE 22-12-2016 09:00 22-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK BIHAR

393 220 KV SIDE OF 160 MVA ICT-2 BAY CB AT PRN 22-12-2016 10:00 22-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK. NO POWER INTERRUPTION. LINE WILL REMAIN 

394 220 KV Bus coupler(208) of Binaguri 22-12-2016 09:30 22-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II Bay AMP



395 315 MVA ICT-III  at SUBHASGRAM 22-12-2016 08:30 22-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Relay retrofit WBSETCL

396 400KV JEYPORE-RENGALI TIE BAY (402) at  22-12-2016 09:00 22-12-2016 15:00 ODB ER-II/OR AMP work (During this S/D period, there will be no power 

397 400KV Keonjhar-Baripada Line at Keonjhar 22-12-2016 09:00 22-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR For jointing & splicing works of OPGW Stringing.

398 400 KV BARH - PATNA - I MAIN BAY 22-12-2016 09:30 22-12-2016 18:00 ODB NTPC PM WORK

399 220 KV Siliguri - Melli 23-12-2016 10.00 23-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II FOR CHARGING THROUGH GIS.

400 220 KV Siliguri - Kurseong 23-12-2016 10.00 23-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II FOR CHARGING THROUGH GIS. WBSETCL

401 400 KV LAKHISARAI-KHLG CKT-1 23-12-2016 18:00 23-12-2016 18:10 ODB ER-I HVWS WORK AND CONSTRUCTION OF FIREWALL

402 400 KV PATNA-BARH- 4 23-12-2016 08.00 23-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I
REPLACEMENT OF PORCELIENI INSULATOR TO POLYMER 

INSULATOR.
403 220 KV SIDE OF 160 MVA ICT-3 BAY CB AT PRN 23-12-2016 10:00 23-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK. NO POWER INTERRUPTION. LINE WILL REMAIN 

404 400 KV BONG- NEW SLG-1&2- LINE 23-12-2016 07:00 24-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II 800KV LILO work- Crossing at LINE OUT-AP10/0 -AP11/0 NLDC

405 400kV NSLG-Purnea Ckt-2 23-12-2016 07:00 23-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Insulator replacement in crossings

406 400 KV BARH - PATNA - I TIE BAY 23-12-2016 09:30 23-12-2016 18:00 ODB NTPC PM WORK

407 132kV Siliguri- NJP 24-12-2016 10.00 24-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II FOR CHARGING THROUGH GIS. WBSETCL

408 132kV Siliguri- NBU 24-12-2016 10.00 24-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II FOR CHARGING THROUGH GIS. WBSETCL

409 220kV SLG-Kishanganj Ckt-II 24-12-2016 09:00 24-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II PG clamp removal

410 400 KV LAKHISARAI-KHG CKT-2 24-12-2016 18:00 24-12-2016 18:10 ODB ER-I HVWS WORK AND CONSTRUCTION OF FIREWALL

411 765/400 KV ICT-2 AT GAYA 24-12-2016 08.00 24-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK NLDC

412 315 MVA ICT-II  at SUBHASGRAM 24-12-2016 08:30 24-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP WBSETCL

413 400 KV TALCHER - ROURKELA - II 24-12-2016 07:00 28-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR
INSULATOR REPALCEMENT FOR RIVER CROSSING, NH 

CROSSING & RAILWAY CROSSING
414 A/R 400 KV RENGALI - INDRAVATI  24-12-2016 07:00 31-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR PID SCANNING WORK

415 220/132 KV 160MVA ICT#1 of Siliguri 25-12-2016 10.00 25-12-2016 14:00 ODB ER-II FOR CHARGING THROUGH GIS. WBSETCL

416 Tie of Tala-3 & 4 of Binaguri 25-12-2016 09:30 25-12-2016 17:30 ODB ER-II Bay AMP

417 765/400 KV ICT-3 AT GAYA 25-12-2016 08.00 25-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I FOR AMP WORK NLDC

418 220KV ICT#2 incommer at Durgapur 26-12-2016 10:00 26-12-2016 12:00 ODB ER-II Overhauling of CB & shiftimg load to Transfer bus

419 160 MVA ICT-II (BHEL MAKE) of Birpara 26-12-2016 07:00 26-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP of the Bay,ICT,220 KV Main Bus -II Replacement WBSETCL

420 220 KV BRP- NSLG-II 26-12-2016 07:00 26-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP of the Bay,ICT,220 KV Main Bus -II Replacement

421 220kV SLG-Kishanganj Ckt-1 26-12-2016 07:00 26-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Insulator replacement in crossings

422 400 KV N.Siliguri-N. Purnea Ckt- I 26-12-2016 10:00 27-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II
Replacement of broken/flashover insulators and 

jumper/hardware fittings tightening works in line
423 765KV 240MVAR Bus Reactor-I at Sundergarh 26-12-2016 08.00 27-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR FOR RTV COATING OF 765KV BUSHING NLDC

424 132kV Kurseong - Rangit 27-12-2016 09:00 27-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II INSULATOR FITTING WBSETCL

425 132kV Siliguri - Melli 27-12-2016 09:00 28-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II INSULATOR FITTING SIKKIM

426 Bus reactor -2 Main bay CB (421) of Binaguri 27-12-2016 09:30 27-12-2016 17:30 OCC ER-II CB Ovrhauling

427
MAIN BAY OF 400 KV RANCHI-MAITHON (RB) -II 

AT RANCHI
27-12-2016 10:00 27-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-I AMP WORK

428 220 KV BUS # 1  at SUBHASGRAM 27-12-2016 08:30 27-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Line Isolator Bph Moving Arm replacement WBSETCL

429 400 KV DSTPS - RTPS - I 28-12-2016 08.00 28-12-2016 17:00 ODB DVC OPGW STRINGING WORK

430 132kV Siliguri - Kurseong 28-12-2016 09:00 28-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Jumper Cone Repairing / Insulator fitting WBSETCL

431 400 KV BSF-SASRAM-I 28-12-2016 10:00 28-12-2016 11:00 ODB ER-I
FOR CLOSING OF REACTOR ISOLATOR AND CHARGING OF 50 

MVAR LINE REACTOR -I AFTER OVSERHAULING  AT BSF

432 765 KV BUS-I AT GAYA 28-12-2016 08.00 28-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I FOR ISOLATOR RECTIFICATION WORK NLDC

433 160 MVA ICT-I (ALSTOM Make) of Birpara 28-12-2016 07:00 28-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP of the Bay,ICT,220 KV Main Bus -II Replacement WBSETCL

434 220 KV BRP- NSLG-I 28-12-2016 07:00 28-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP of the Bay,ICT,220 KV Main Bus -II Replacement

435 220kV SLG-Kishanganj Ckt-2 28-12-2016 07:00 28-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Insulator replacement in crossings



436 400 KV Farakka- Kahalgaon 1 & 2 28-12-2016 08.00 28-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II
Stringing between Loc. No. 5A/0 to 6/0 of LILO of 400 KV 

Rajarhat- Purnea D/c at Farakka .

437 400 KV N.Siliguri-N. Purnea Ckt- II 28-12-2016 10:00 29-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II
Replacement of broken/flashover insulators and 

jumper/hardware fittings tightening works in line
438 765KV 240MVAR Bus Reactor-II at Sundergarh 28-12-2016 08.00 29-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR FOR RTV COATING OF 765KV BUSHING NLDC

439 765 KV BUS-II AT GAYA 29-12-2016 08.00 29-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I FOR ISOLATOR RECTIFICATION WORK NLDC

440 220 KV BRP- CHP-I and II 29-12-2016 07:00 29-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II AMP of the Bay,ICT,220 KV Main Bus -II Replacement NLDC

441 315MVA ICT#4 and 400 KVHaldia Line #1 29-12-2016 08:30 29-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II
Protection checking of ICT#4 , Haldia Lin #1 and ICT#4 S/d is 

required
442 315 MVA ICT-III AT BSF 30-12-2016 10:00 30-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-I FOR LINE BAY AMP AT BIHARSHARIF BIHAR

443 400 KVHaldia Line #2 30-12-2016 08:30 30-12-2016 17:00 ODB ER-II Attending Hotspot of line Isolator WBSETCL

444 220 KV Malda-Dalkhola ckt -I 30-12-2016 10:00 30-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II
Replacement of broken/flashover insulators and 

jumper/hardware fittings tightening works in line
445 765KV 240MVAR Bus Reactor-II at Sundergarh 30-12-2016 08.00 31-12-2016 18:00 ODB ER-II/OR FOR RTV COATING OF 765KV BUSHING NLDC

446 220 KV Malda-Dalkhola ckt -II 31-12-2016 10:00 31-12-2016 16:00 ODB ER-II
Replacement of broken/flashover insulators and 

jumper/hardware fittings tightening works in line
447 Bktpp: 400kv CB of JRT bay 31-12-2016 08.00 12-11-2016 16:00 OCB WBSETCL WINTTER MAINTENANCE

448 HVDC Talcher-Kolar Pole-1 23-01-2017 0.291666667 26-01-2017 18:00 Cont PGCIL
POLE-1  Shutdown for OLTC overhauling works, LVDC CB 

servicing and other maintenance activities
SRPC

449 HVDC Talcher-Kolar Pole-2 25-01-2017 0.291666667 28-01-2017 18:00 Cont PGCIL
POLE-2  Shutdown for OLTC overhauling works, LVDC CB 

servicing and other maintenance activities
SRPC

450 HVDC Talcher-Kolar Pole-1&2 25-01-2017 0.291666667 26-01-2017 18:00 Cont PGCIL
Bipole shutdown on LVDC CB servicing @ Talcher and for DC 

line works.
SRPC

451 400 kV Jeypore-Gazuwaka-1&2 12-11-2016 0.25 31-12-2016 20:00 Daily PGCIL
For PID Testing. the Auto reclose selection of both lines to be 

kept in Non auto mode
SRPC

452 Fathepur- Sasaram 03-12-2016 0.395833333 03-12-2016 18:00 Daily PGCIL

Replacing jumper, NGR

bypassing, bay AMP at

Fatehpur

NRPC

453 Fathepur-Gaya 08-12-2016 0.395833333 08-12-2016 18:00 Daily PGCIL
Commissoning of NGR

Bypassing CB
NRPC

454 765 D'JAIGARH-RANCHI II 09-12-2016 0.375 09-12-2016 16:00 Daily PGCIL

Realignment of Main CB interrupter by Dharamjaygarh SS & 

Replacement of broken Insulators on various locations availed 

by Korba  by Korba TLM. A/R in N/A of Other Ckt.

WRPC


